Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:01

Statistics : from 01/09/2013 to 30/09/2013

*Ekx** Users with most messages *****

num Name
1 Frogman
2 Bernadette1508
3 Flyifig Nufi 2°13
4 Jackie
5 Bri.
6 Pam the goose
7 Barb
8 Milton
9 MCC
10 Anita
11 Smokey
12 John the R-T
13 wtwijgc (Joe)

***** Users with most started threads *****

num Name
1 Frogman
2 Bri.
3 Flyifig Nufi 2°13
4 Jackie
5 Bernadette1508
6 Barb
7 Smokey
8 Pam the goose
9 Milton
10 MCC
11 Anita
12 John the R-T
13 wtwijgc (Joe)

ast total size of messages *****
num Name

Bernadette1508

Jackie

Frogman

Flyifig Nufi 2°13

Bri.

Pam the goose
Barb

Milton

Anita

McCC

John the R-T

wtwijgc (Joe)
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%
25.39%
19.94%
17.86%
15.21%
13.77%

3.08%

2.51%

0.86%

0.57%

0.36%

0.22%

0.14%

0.07%

%
30.77%
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17.95%
15.38%

3.85%

3.85%

2.56%

1.28%

1.28%

1.28%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

%
25.71%
19.28%
18.97%
17.72%
11.09%
3.16%
1.99%
0.90%
0.48%
0.31%
0.17%
0.11%



13 Smokey 2,941
*Ek*%* Days with most messages *****
num date Nb Msg
1 05/09/2013 74
2 06/09/2013 65
3 01/09/2013 60
4 03/09/2013 59
5 22/09/2013 58
6 11/09/2013 54
7 07/09/2013 52
8 18/09/2013 51
9 27/09/2013 51
10 15/09/2013 51
11 19/09/2013 51
12 10/09/2013 50
13 23/09/2013 49
14 02/09/2013 49
15 04/09/2013 49
16 09/09/2013 46
17 14/09/2013 45
18 29/09/2013 45
19 26/09/2013 44
20 16/09/2013 42
21 17/09/2013 41
22 13/09/2013 40
23 28/09/2013 39
24 08/09/2013 38
25 24/09/2013 36
26 20/09/2013 35
27 12/09/2013 34
28 25/09/2013 33
29 30/09/2013 32
30 21/09/2013 21
**k®** Subjects with most answers *****
num Subject Nb Msg
1 GMT Tuesday 3rd September 2013 62
2 GMT Wednesday 4th Septembe ... 60
3 GMT Sunday 1st September 2013 42
4 GMT Tuesday 10th September ... 41
5 GMT Thursday 26th Septembe ... 39
6 GMT Friday 13th September 2013 38
7 GMT Saturday 28th Septembe ... 38
8 Solved!! 38
9 GMT Friday 6th September 2013 37
10 GMT Monday 2nd September 2013 35
11 GMT Thursday 12th Septembe ... 35
12 GMT Friday 27th September 2013 35
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GMT Thursday 19th Septembe ... 35

size
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3.16%
3.01%
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2.87%
2.80%
2.73%
2.58%
2.51%
2.44%
2.37%
2.30%
1.51%
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3.01%
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2.65%
2.51%
2.51%
2.51%
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That's it!

Blue YZ latest 12/09/2013

GMT Monday 23rd September 2013
GMT Monday 30th September 2013
GMT Saturday 21st Septembe ...
GMT Tuesday 24th September ...
GMT Friday 20th September 2013
GMT Saturday 14th Septembe ...
GMT Sunday 29th September 2013
GMT Sunday 15th September 2013
GMT Wednesday 18th Septemb ...
GMT Monday 9th September 2013
GMT Thursday 5th September ...
GMT Sunday 22nd September 2013
GMT Saturday 7th September ...
GMT Wednesday 25th Septemb ...
GMT Monday 16th September 2013
August stats

GMT Wednesday 11th Septemb ...
GMT Tuesday 17th September ...
GMT Sunday 8th September 2012
Sea & sunshine

GMT.Wednesday 18th Septemb ...
Good Evening 14th Septembe ...
Paper isn't dead

What!!

Welcome home Jackie

Test

Ooops

Wot! no posts....

Any OE-Quotefix users stil ...

GMT Wednesday 11th Septemb ...
Latest on Youngest 06/09/2013
GMT Saturday 28th Septembe ...

Signing off

Now strange,

Rocky Gilly and Fizz havin ...
Today.

What's happenning, where's ...
hello folks

Quick update

I'm a granny now :-)

Ping: Bri and Froggiere A ...
jewellery picture
Yesterday.

Peaceful

Good evening all,

Night all...

Test
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59,695
73,618
63,911
62,446
61,552
56,902
50,975
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61,095
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49,860
54,293
53,998
53,793
55,681
53,129
32,723
38,285
48,091
32,894
23,851
36,111
32,283
22,074
19,276
34,606
15,663
20,535
20,536
33,958
17,569
14,090
13,269
12,746
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10,385
13,228
12,452
12,420
11,609
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1.58%
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1.36%
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1.15%
1.08%
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0.93%
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0.57%
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0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Re: Testing

Blue YZ is on her way

One for the Ladies :-)

Stats: advance notice
Winter's on the way

Ping Jackie - Antiques Roa ...
The pooches playing, repos ...
Very quiet in here this ev ...
Ping: Jackie

Testing newstap

Problems accessing Lowes f ...
David Frost

Another break through by A ...
Blue YZ progress 09/09/2013
Blue YZ update 22/09/2013
Spanish site seeing!

Aegrotat

GMT Saturday 31st August 2013
A nice lottery win for us

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1394

num
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***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Newsreader
40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ...
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ...
Microsoft Outlook Express ...
Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ...
40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ...
NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ...
40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41
MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4
NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad)
XanaNews/1.19.1.320

PiaoHong Usenet NewsReader ...

40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1

Total found messages : 1394

num
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Newsreader
40tude_Dialog
Mozilla
Microsoft Outlook Express
Microsoft Windows Mail
NewsTap
MicroPlanet-Gravity
XanaNews
PiaoHong Usenet NewsReaders
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3.08%

1.94%

0.57%

0.57%

0.36%

0.22%

0.14%

0.14%

%
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0.57%
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0.14%



Total found messages : 1394 for 30 days

New threads : 78

Total replies : 1316

Total modified threads : 82

Total size : 2805428 bytes (2,739.68 KB)

Total lines : 30199 lines

Total users : 13

Average number of messages by user : 107.23

Average size of messages by user : 215,802.15 bytes (210.74 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,323

Posts by User

Frogman
Bernadette1508
Flyifig Nuf 2°13
Jackie

Bri.

Pam the goose

Barb

Milton
MCC

Anita
= Smokey
John the R-T

wtwijgc (Joe)




